
Report prepared by House Fiscal Division Staff
Source of Information provided by Louisiana Department of Treasury State Bond Commission (SBC)

Agency 
Number

Agency FY26 BDS Project Title Parish   P5 to P1  Priority 1 P1 CLOC
P1 CLOC 

Rescission
P1 I & I  Priority 2 P2 CLOC   Reauthorized P5   New P5 Priority 5 Total P5 NLOC

 State General 
Fund 

NonRecurring 
(Surplus)

Capital Outlay 
Savings Fund

Total Other 
Means of 
Finance 

(Surplus Not 
Included)

TOTAL Project 
Funding

04-139 SECRETARY OF STATE            576361 Louisiana State Exhibit Museum - Regional Archives 
and Office Facility, Planning and Construction

Caddo               394,935                394,935                  

07-274 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 574370 J. Bennett Johnston (Red River) Deepening Avoyelles, Bossier, 
Caddo, Grant, 
Natchitoches, Rapides, 
Red River

500,000                1,000,000             1,000,000             1,000,000               

19-604S LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER - 
SHREVEPORT

574028 Comprehensive Emergency Water Supply 
Improvements, Planning and Construction

Caddo 6,501,650             7,501,650             7,501,650             7,501,650               

19-604S LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER - 
SHREVEPORT

574029 Center for Medical Education and Wellness, Planning 
and Construction

Caddo 1,706,355             1,706,355             1,706,355               

19-604S LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER - 
SHREVEPORT

574030 Gross Anatomy Lab Expansion and Modernization, 
Planning and Construction

Caddo 2,042,750             2,042,750             2,042,750               

19-606 LSU SHREVEPORT 574024 Building Exterior Walls and Bridge Repair, Planning 
and Construction

Caddo 1,215,647             1,215,647             1,700,000             2,915,647               

19-606 LSU SHREVEPORT                574025 HPE Renovation for Student Wellness Facility & 
Campus Repairs, Planning and Construction (Caddo)

Caddo 500,000                9,000,000             9,000,000             9,000,000             500,000                10,000,000             

19-611 LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CTR SHREVE 576380 Student and Faculty Parking Expansion, Planning and 
Construction (Caddo)

Caddo 3,000,000             3,000,000             3,000,000             1,000,000             4,000,000               

19-618 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY - 
SHREVEPORT

574236 Domestic Water Loop, Hot Water Loop and Drainage 
Improvements, Planning and Construction

Caddo 7,480,000             7,480,000             7,480,000             7,480,000               

19-618 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY - 
SHREVEPORT

574237 New Health, Physical Education, and Recreation 
(HPER) Complex -New Gymnasium, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 9,150,000             9,150,000               

19-618 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY - 
SHREVEPORT

574239 New Workforce Training and Technology Center, 
Planning and Construction

Caddo 1,506,598             1,506,598             17,500,000           17,500,000           17,500,000           19,006,598             

19-618 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY - 
SHREVEPORT

574240 Louis Collier Hall Science Building Replacement, 
Planning and Construction

Caddo 4,500,000             7,154,083             5,454,083             (1,700,000)           1,700,000 9,450,000             3,000,000             12,450,000           12,450,000           19,604,083             

19-631 NORTHWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 574198 Renovation of Nursing Education Center at 
Warrington Place (Shreveport Campus), Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 13,450,000           13,450,000           13,450,000           575,000                14,025,000             

36-P04 CADDO/BOSSIER PARISH PORT 575258 Caddo Bossier Parishes Port Commission Land 
Purchase, Planning and Construction

Caddo 8,000,000             8,000,000             8,000,000             8,000,000               

50-M26 BLANCHARD 574484 Wastewater Facilities Improvements, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 2,000,000             2,000,000             2,000,000             2,000,000               

50-MD4 IDA 575511 Water System Improvements, Water Wells, Tanks, 
and Booster Stations Construction, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 1,050,000             1,092,435             1,092,435             1,092,435               

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 575678 Amtrak Platform and Facility, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 10,000,000           10,000,000           10,000,000           10,000,000             

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 575679 Shreveport Healthcare and Development Corridor, 
Planning and Construction

Caddo 40,000,000           40,000,000           40,000,000           3,500,000             43,500,000             

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 575680 District 3 Road Rehabilitation, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 500,000                500,000                500,000                500,000                  

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 575681 C.C. Antoine Museum and Arts Center, Planning and 
Construction ($64,000 Local Match)

Caddo 425,000                425,000 100,000                100,000                525,000                  

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 575682 University Park Subdivision Improvements, Planning 
and Construction

Caddo 6,000,000             6,000,000             6,000,000             6,000,000               

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 575684 Bayou Pierre Drainage and Recreation, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 2,000,000             4,350,000             15,650,000           20,000,000           20,000,000           22,000,000             

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 576127 Valencia Park Spray Park, Planning and Construction Caddo 71,625                   71,625                   71,625                     

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 576128 Greenwood Road Extension, (Greenwood Industrial 
Park Road - Asphalt Road), Planning and Construction

Caddo 69,600                   69,600                   2,000,000             2,000,000             2,000,000             2,069,600               

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 576303 C.C. Antoine Park, Planning and Construction Caddo 1,855,039             1,855,039             350,000                350,000                350,000                2,205,039               

50-MR1 SHREVEPORT 576376 Shreveport Regional Airport Expansion and 
Improvements, Planning and Construction

Caddo 50,000,000           50,000,000           50,000,000           5,000,000             55,000,000             

50-MU6 VIVIAN 576132 Water and Wastewater System Improvements and 
Extension, Planning and Construction

Caddo 125,879                125,879                125,879                  
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50-MU6 VIVIAN                        575220 Streets & Drainage Improvements, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo               600,000                600,000                  

50-N06 STATE FAIR OF LOUISIANA 576051 Hirsch Memorial Coliseum and Louisiana State 
Fairgrounds Improvements Project

Caddo 273,295                273,295 3,280,000             3,280,000             3,553,295               

50-NAV MADE IN AMERICA INC. 574023 Construction of a Small Business Incubator & 
Workforce Training Center (SBI-WTC), Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 1,000,000             1,000,000             9,000,000             9,000,000             9,000,000             10,000,000             

50-NGQ THE STRAND THEATRE OF 
SHREVEPORT CORPORATION

574867 Repair and Renovation to the Strand Theatre of 
Shreveport

Caddo 984,000                984,000                984,000                984,000                  

50-NHQ GRTR SHREVEPORT CHAMBER FOUND 574966 Greater Shreveport Chamber of Commerce 
Foundation - HVAC Replacement - Phase 2

Caddo               500,000                500,000                  

50-NM9 ANTIOCH BAPTIST CHURCH 575430 Historic Restoration Project, Planning and 
Construction

Caddo 2,000,000             2,000,000             2,000,000             2,000,000               

50-R23 LITTLE UNION BAPTIST CHURCH   575100 Restoration of Historic Little Union Baptist Church Caddo               400,000                400,000                  

20,551,650 34,039,956 31,641,661 (1,700,000) 2,398,295 3,500,000 1,000,000 119,444,000 89,650,000 209,094,000 205,714,000 12,419,935 10,900,000 0 269,953,891
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